0.5A
HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG ● Birkenweiherstraße 16 ● D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 ● Fax (06184) 62316 ● www.hn-electronic.de
EN 61000-4-3/6/8 Criteria A (5)
EN 61000-4-2/4 Criteria B (5)
5mA (min.), 500mA (max.)
±0.5% max.
±0.8% max. (10-100% Load)

Serie  kompatibel       Output           Output
         zu LM78MXX    Voltage         Current
Bestell-Informationen / Order Information
Input voltage Output Capacitor
Model No. Voltage Range No Load Full Load [mA] Voltage Min. Load Full Load Vin (min.) Vin (max.) Load
[Vdc] (max.) Vin (min.) Vin (max.) [Vdc] [mA] [mA] [%] [%] [µF]
RIM78-033-0.5 4.5-28 1.0 411.99 78.57 3.3 5 500 89 75 100
RIM78-050-0.5 7-28 1.0 388.20 111.61 5.0 5 500 92 80 100
RIM78-120-0.5 14-28 1.5 455.93 238.10 12.0 5 500 94 90 100
RIM78-150-0.5 17-28 2.0 469.33 291.15 15.0 5 500 94 92 47
Gehäuse-Form / Package Style Pinbelegung / PinConnections
Pin Single
RIM-7833-0.5 RIM-7805-0.5
RIM-7812-0.5 RIM-7815-0.5